505596543 07/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5643344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AINAS WEBER	06/07/2019
MANFRED BREU	07/23/2019
CHRISTEL MAILINGER	06/12/2019
THOMAS HEEGE	06/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONTEX BVBA
Street Address:	GENTHOF 5
City:	BUGGENHOUT
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	9255

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16473862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-6313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amy.purcell@vivicar.com

Correspondent Name: AMY PURCELL Address Line 1: 1629 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01127.0034-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY E. PURCELL
SIGNATURE:	/Amy E. Purcell/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=PCTEP2017084195_Assignments#page1.tif source=PCTEP2017084195_Assignments#page2.tif source=PCTEP2017084195_Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT 505596543 REEL: 049904 FRAME: 0230

source=PCTEP2017084195_Assignments#page4.tif source=PCTEP2017084195_Assignments#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 049904 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

ABSORBENT CORE, ARTICLES COMPRISING SAID CORE, AND METHODS OF MAKING

for which I/We have filed an International Patent Application having no. PCT/EP2017/084195 under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on 21.12.2017 claiming priority from EP16206993.4 filed on 27.12.2016; and

WHEREAS, ONTEX BVBA, a corporation of Belgium, whose post office address is Genthof 5, 9255 Buggenhout, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all utilities, divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations, and continuation-in-parts thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the application and any and all inventions in or for any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the application and any and all inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its lawful successors and assigns fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted:

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its lawful successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in all countries, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns;

identification of the national patent application that may be Assignment in a Patent Office of any country	were said you desirable for purposes of recordation of this
identification of the national natent application that many	e necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation of this

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set my hands.

ASSIGNOR OF SOLE OR FIRST	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
	Aira, luns	7 72-4
WEBER, Ainas		2019
MAILING ADDRESS	RESIDENCE (CITY AND COUNTRY)	
Himmelsburger Strasse 52		
	53474 Bad Neuenahr-Ahrweiler Germany	7
WITNESSED BY (printed name):	PLACE	
Signature of witness:	DÂTE	***************************************
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF	Liverance	
ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
BREU, Manfred		
MAILING ADDRESS	RESIDENCE (CITY AND COUNTRY)	
Hauptstrasse 10	56729 Luxem Germany	
WITNESSED BY (printed name);	PLACE	
Signature of witness:	DATE	***************************************
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
MAILINGER, Christel		
MAILING ADDRESS	RESIDENCE (CITY AND COUNTRY)	
Erbachtal 14	65604 Elz Germany	
WITNESSED BY (printed name):	PLACE	
Signature of witness:	DATE	

Page 2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set my hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
WEBER, Ainas			
MAILING ADDRESS	RESIDENCE (CITY AND COUNTRY)		
Himmelsburger Strasse 52			
	53474 Bad Neuenahr-Ahrweiler Germany	n diploman	
WITNESSED BY (printed name):	PLACE		
Signature of witness:	DATE		
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
	1 h. C	00 00 00	
BREU, Manfred	XV Dreu	23.09.15	
MAILING ADDRESS	RESIDENCE (CITY AND COUNTRY)		
Hauptstrasse 10	56729 Luxem		
	Germany		
WITNESSED BY (printed name): SUST) NV	E LOOSEN PLACE THAY EN		
Signature of witness:	23, CD. ES		
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
ANY			
MAILINGER, Christel			
MAILING ADDRESS	RESIDENCE (CITY AND COUNTRY)		
Erbachtal 14	65604 Elz		
	Germany		
WITNESSED BY (printed name):			
· ·	PLACE DATE		
Signature of witness:			

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 049904 FRAME: 0234

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set my hands.

I. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
WEBER, Ainas		
MAILING ADDRESS	RESIDENCE (CITY AND COUNTRY)	
Himmelsburger Strasse 52		
	53474 Bad Neuenahr-Ahrweiler Germany	
WITNESSED BY (printed name):	PLACE	
Signature of witness:	DATE	
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	70 4 2000
ANY	AGSIGIFON S SICIRATURE	DATE
BREU, Manfred		
MAILING ADDRESS	RESIDENCE (CITY AND COUNTRY)	
Hauptstrasse 10	56729 Luxem Germany	
WITNESSED BY (printed name):	PLACE DATE	
Signature of witness:	DATE	
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ANY	/ _	
MAILINGER, Christel		11.06.18
MAILING ADDRESS	RESIDENCE (CITY AND COUNTRY)	
Erbachtal 14	65604 Eiz	
	Germany	
WITNESSED BY (printed name): どいみ し	OCA PLACE Majer	(,
Signature of witness: The Circ	DORM PLACE Mazin DATE 12 06.18	

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 049904 FRAME: 0235

4. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
HEEGE, Thomas	9-47	11.06.2019
MAILING ADDRESS	RESIDENCE (CITY AND COUNTRY	
In der Weitau 1 58761 Düngenheim Germany		,
WITNESSED BY (printed name); A 1/28/2004 (2000) Signature of witness:		50,0 06.20.49